Docket No.: VID-00303/29

	DOCKET 140 V1D-00303/29
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01)* OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 Q 21 - 0 3 04 -	. 25 - 2003 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	2431643 Joriginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John G. Posa Barry H. Schwab	Name: Videa, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1204 Harbrooke
_	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48103
Execution Date: April 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	<u>3</u>
	the execution date of the application is
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	P. Patont No.(c)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/191,573	
	PM 1: 44 SECTION
	ECORDS
	2 7 88
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John G. Posa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh et al.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
04/24/2003 DB RNE 00000078 09191573	Authorized to be abarged to denotif associat
01 FC:8021 40.00 0F	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 400	
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	anonso true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John G. Posa	April 16, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

GIFFORD KRASS -> BARRY SCHWAB-

PP: 13

0 /16/2003

בש. א

NO 929

DONO

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John G. Poss, of Ann Arbor, Michigan, and Barry H. Schwab of West Bloomfield, Michigan, respectively, hereby assign, sell and set over to Videa, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 1204 Harbrooke Ave., Ann Arbor, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in PICTURE-BASED VIDEO INDEXING SYSTEM set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/191,573, filed November 13, 1998, executed by us on this 14 day of April, 2003, and this Later day of April, 2003, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and

And we hereby represent and wairant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights

granted herein.

G. POSA

PATENT TOTAL P. 01

RECORDED: 04/21/2003 REEL: 013982 FRAME: 0720